



**WEST BENGAL STATE FOOD PROCESSING
&
HORTICULTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**
(A GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)
BENFISH TOWER (6th Floor)
31 - GN Block, Sector - V
KOLKATA - 700091

NIQ No. 44/WBSFPDCL/1770/2023-24


Date: 01.08.2023

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the eligible Contractors / Agencies having experience in similar type of work of "Repairing of Boundary Wall at DN-44, Sec - V, Salt Lake". The intending agencies should quote the rate of "Repairing of Boundary Wall at DN-44, Sec - V, Salt Lake" at the space provided in Annexure - II. Details of the work is specified in Annexure - I.

TERMS & CONDITION

1. The bidder must submit the copy of Trade License (valid on the last date of submission of the Tender) and PAN along with the submission of bid.
2. The rate will be valid for 6(six) months from acceptance of the work order.
3. Rates should be quoted for "Repairing of Boundary Wall at DN-44, Sec - V, Salt Lake" at the mentioned place following the details of work including of all materials, labours, transportation and all taxes in Annexure-II in figure as well as in words.
4. The Contractors / Agencies may quote their rates against the mentioned work in Annexure - II and drop the same in a sealed envelope during office hours in the tender box kept at the General Section of WBSFPDCL office at the above mentioned address starting from 01.08.2023 at 12:00 Noon (Date of Publication of NIQ) upto 07.08.2023 by 3:00 PM. Received quotations will be opened on same day at 4:00 PM.
5. The Work Order is normally be issued to the L-1 Bidder for execution of the work. However, the Quotation Inviting Authority reserves the right to accepting a bid other than the lowest on a specific ground to be recorded in writing.
6. The successful Bidder has to complete the entire work within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of work order.
7. Details may be seen in the office Website: www.ipshabengal.com
8. The Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to annul the tendering process prior to issue of work order, without thereby, incurring any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders or any liability to inform the Bidder of the ground for such action.
9. **Payment of Bill:**
 - i. Measurement of the work will be taken by the Authority within 5 (five) days from the date of completion of work.
 - ii. Bill will be released to the Contractor within 30 (thirty) days from the date of submission of Bill in duplicate with the certification of the concerned Engineer and copy of duly signed measurement sheet.


Managing Director
W.B.S.F.P. & H.D.C.L.

Annexure - I

Details of Work

ESTIMATE FOR REPAIRING OF BOUNDARY WALL AT GREEN MALL SITE, DN - 44 BLOCK, SEC - V, SALT LAKE							
SL. NO.	PAGE REF.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE / UNIT	AMOUNT (Rs.)	
1	PW D (B)	Rate Analysis	P. C. C. Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. Pakur Variety	1,313	Cu. M.	₹ 5,501.49	₹ 7,220.71
2	PW D (H)	P - 15 It - 7(b)	Brick Work Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in superstructure, ground floor	0.638	Cu. M.	₹ 5,905.00	₹ 3,764.44
3	PW D (B)	P - 16 It - 16	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.	30,000	Sq. M.	₹ 736.00	₹ 22,080.00
4	PW D (B)	P - 189 It - 1	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). [excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] ii) With 1:4 cement mortar (a) 20 mm thick plaster	60,000	Sq. M.	₹ 194.00	₹ 11,640.00
5	PW D (B)	P - 200 It - 1	(b) Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothing surfaces by sand papering etc.	60,000	Sq. M.	₹ 38.00	₹ 2,280.00
6	PW D (B)	P - 201 It - 5	Applying Acrylic Emulsion Paint of approved make and brand on walls and ceiling including sand papering in intermediate coats including putty (to be done under specific instruction of Superintending Engineer); (Two coats) i) Standard Quality	60,000	Sq. M.	₹ 62.00	₹ 3,720.00
7	Market Rate		Labour Charge for Making Scaffolding, Cleaning, levelling of total land with soil present in-situ with all materials needed	334.50 0	Sq. M.	₹ 55.00	₹ 18,397.50
Rates quoted from PWD schedule (W.E.F 01.11.2017)						Total	₹ 61,881.94
						GST @18%	₹ 11,138.75
						Sub-Total	₹ 73,020.69
						Cess @1%	₹ 730.21
						Contingencies @3%	₹ 2,190.62
TOTAL (IN WORDS):							₹ 75,941.52
Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Two only						R/O	₹ 0.48
						GRAND TOTAL	₹ 75,942.00

Annexure - II



WEST BENGAL STATE FOOD PROCESSING
&
HORTICULTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
(A GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)
BENFISH TOWER (6th Floor)
31 - GN Block, Sector - V,
KOLKATA - 700091

NIQ No. 44 /WBSFPDCL/1770/2023-24

Date: 01.08.2023

Offered Rate:

Sl. No.	Name of the Work	Offered Rate (in Figure)
1	Repairing of Boundary Wall at DN-44, Sec - V, Salt Lake	

Offered Rate:

(in Words) _____

Date:

Place:

Signature of the Applicant